
Poradie Priezvisko a meno Rok nar. Klub - oddiel
1. Maják Marián 94 SK HCH Čadca
2. Stehlík Michal 94 MTJ Piešťany
3. Pavolka Michal 95 STK Kremnica
4. Ježo Martin 94 MKST Nová Dubnica
5. Žatko Juraj 95 ŠKST Topvar Topoľčany
6. Péter Ingemar 96 STK Lučenec
7. Vlačuška Patrik 96 STK Nové Zámky
8. Bučko Róbert 96 ŠKST Topvar Topoľčany
9. Horvát Emanuel 94 Slovbytermia S.Ľubovňa
10. Rezetka Roman 95 STK XXS Kys. Nové Mesto
11. Maňák Martin 95 ŠKST Topvar Topoľčany
12. Adámek Michal 95 STK Lučenec
13. Kostelník Lukáš 94 ZŠ Karpatská Svidník
14. Mrážik Matúš 95 VSTK Vranov n/Topľou
15. Perbecký Tomáš 94 SKST Karlova Ves
16. Rabara Marcel 96 Bricon Trnava
17.- 24. Janček Matúš 95 TJ Oravan Námestovo

Kupčík Ján 95 ŠKST Ružomberok
Jurko Juraj 95 ZŠ Karpatská Svidník
Hatványi Dominik 94 SKST Karlova Ves
Capek Martin 94 SK HCH Čadca
Faťara Juraj 94 SK HCH Čadca
Popluhár Ivan 94 STK Ivánka pri Dunaji
Gašparík Martin 96 ŠKST Topvar Topoľčany

25.- 32. Haňo Tomáš 95 VSTK Vranov n/Topľou
Jackanič Dávid 96 VSTK Vranov n/Topľou
Kovács Jakub 94 MTJ Piešťany
Dolinaj Ján 96 Centrum Žilina
Bíro Bálint 95 STK Veľká Mača
Szamuel Jakub 95 STK Nove Mesto n/Váhom
Haky Marek 95 Slovbytermia S.Ľubovňa
Valúch Alexander 96 STK XXS Kys. Nové Mesto

33.- 45. Ševec Mikuláš 95 STK XXS Kys. Nové Mesto
Dostál Dávid 95 ŠKST Topvar Topoľčany
Čechvala Filip 95 PC Trenčianska Teplá
Ando Martin 94 STK Nové Zámky
Kožár Martin 95 Šariš. Michaľany
Sekaj Marek 94 STK Kremnica
Dubec Tomáš 96 ZŠ Karpatská Svidník
Brath Peter 95 ŠKST Ružomberok
Cungel Lukáš 94 STK Pezinok 
Košťál Martin 96 STK Ivánka pri Dunaji
Fábik Lukáš 96 ŠKST Topvar Topoľčany
Havlík René 95 STK Nové Zámky
Mlynár Lukáš 94 STK XXS Kys. Nové Mesto

46 - 52. Rezetka Marek 95 SK HCH Čadca
Nadaský Matej 94 TJ Oravan Námestovo
Jendraššák Miroslav 94 TTC Považská Bystrica
Ševec Jakub 99 STK XXS Kys. Nové Mesto
Kolenčík Richard 94 TJ Oravan Námestovo
Machara Matúš 94 Kubran Trenčín
Čapkovič Boris 96 Bricon Trnava
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53. - 70. Matúš Juraj 94 STK Ivánka pri Dunaji
Hricko Dušan 94 Kubran Trenčín
Gut Šimon 96 VSTK Vranov n/Topľou
Srnec Milan 95 ZŠ Martinská Žilina
Hrnko Maroš 95 STK XXS Kys. Nové Mesto
Dužek Maxim 95 TJ Gasto Galanta
Kovár Jakub 96 MSK Malacky
Chabada Tomáš 94 MSK Malacky
Hutka Vladimír 94 STK Kremnica
Letenay Timotej 94 STK Ivánka pri Dunaji
Porubčan Dávid 94 STK Nove Mesto n/Váhom
Pružinec Marek 95 PC Trenčianska Teplá
Macko Tomáš 94 STK Lokomotíva Košice
Kniš Leo 94 STK Lokomotíva Košice
Priščák Miroslav 95 STK Lokomotíva košice
Vizina Damian 97 SKST Karlova Ves
Pavolka Jakub 98 STK Kremnica
Turček Peter 97 STK Ivánka pri Dunaji

71. - 88. Kopányi Tomáš 97 STK Nové Zámky
Kula Ladislav 97 SK HCH Čadca
Vlček Marek 96 STK XXS Kys. Nové Mesto
Tuška Denis 95 TJ Gasto Galanta
Kadlečík Tomáš 96 STK Ivánka pri Dunaji
Harnovský Ján 97 ZŠ Karpatská Svidník
Péter Niklas 98 STK Lučenec
Vojtáš Michal 95 ZŠ Martinská Žilina
Kolenčík Martin 96 TJ Oravan Námestovo
Horínek Lukáš 94 STK Pezinok 
Krištof Matej 95 Centrum Žilina
Krajčír Ivan 95 Dunajská Streda
Slaninka Martin 96 TZOB Bytča
Kolenčík Roman 94 TJ Oravan Námestovo
Čuma Patrik 95 ZŠ Karpatská Svidník
Papšo Patrik 96 STK Kremnica
Brat Adam 98 STK Pezinok 
Cipro Ján 94 STK Pezinok 

89. - 90. Palus Anton 97 Kubran Trenčín
Pružinec Richard 96 PC Trenčianska Teplá



Prvá 16. - základné skupiny BTM  ml. žiaci  

Skupina  A Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Maják Marián HCH Čadca KNM 3/0 3/1 3/0 6 1
2 Žatko Juraj Topoľčany 0/3 KNM 3/0 3/2 4 2
3 Mrážik Matúš Vranov n/T 1/3 0/3 KNM 3/2 2 3
4 Hatvanyi Dominik Karlova Ves 0/3 2/3 2/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina  B Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Stehlík Michal Piešťany KNM 0/3 0/3 3/2 3/3:5 2 4
2 Horvát Emanuel St.Ľubovňa 3/0 KNM 3/2 3/1 6 1
3 Péter Ingemar Lučenec 3/0 2/3 KNM 1/3 3/4:3 2 2
4 Gašparík Martin Topoľčany 2/3 1/3 3/1 KNM 3/5:4 2 3

Skupina C Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Ježo Martin N.Dubnica KNM 3/1 3/1 3/0 6 1
2 Rezetka Roman KNM 1/3 KNM 0/3 3/1 2 3
3 Bučko Róbert Topoľčany 1/3 3/0 KNM 3/0 4 2
4 Popluhár Ivan Ivánka 0/3 1/3 0/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina D Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Maňák Martin Topoľčany KNM 3/1 3/2 3/1 6 1
2 Kupčík Ján Ružomberok 1/3 KNM 1/3 3/0 2 3
3 Vlačuška Patrik Nové Zámky 2/3 3/1 KNM 3/0 4 2
4 Kostelník Lukáš Svidník 1/3 0/3 0/3 KNM 0 4



Kvalifikačné skupiny
Skupina E Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie

1 Capek Martin HCH Ca KNM 3/0 3/2 3/0 6 1
2 Kopányi Tomáš Nové Zámky 0/3 KNM 0/3 1/3 0 4
3 Matúš Juraj Ivánka 2/3 3/0 KNM 1/3 2/1:3 2 3
4 Machara Matúš Trenčín 0/3 3/1 3/1 KNM 2/3:1 2 2

Skupina F Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Pavolka Michal Kremnica KNM 3/1 3/0 3/0 6 1
2 Jurko Juraj Svidník 1/3 KNM 3/0 3/0 4 2
3 Hricko Dušan Trenčín 0/3 0/3 KNM 3/0 2 3
4 Kula Ladislav HCH Ca 0/3 0/3 0/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina G Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Adámek Michal Lučenec KNM 3/0 3/0 3/0 6 1
2 Janček Matúš Námestovo 0/3 KNM 3/0 3/0 4 2
3 Gut Šimon Vranov n/T 0/3 0/3 KNM 3/0 2 3
4 Vlček Marek KNM 0/3 0/3 0/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina H Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Dubec Tomáš Svidník KNM 3/0 3/1 3/0 6 1
2 Sekaj Marek Kremnica 0/3 KNM 3/0 3/0 4 2
3 Srnec Milan Žilina 1/3 0/3 KNM 3/0 2 3
4 Tuška Denis Galanta 0/3 0/3 0/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina I Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Čechvala Filip Trenč.Teplá KNM 3/0 3/0 3/0 6 1
2 Havlík René Nové Zámky 0/3 KNM 3/0 3/0 4 2
3 Kadlečík Tomáš Ivánka 0/3 0/3 KNM 0/3 0 4
4 Hrnko Maroš KNM 0/3 0/3 3/0 KNM 2 3

Skupina J Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Faťara Juraj HCH Ca KNM 3/1 3/0 3/0 6 1
2 Jendraššák Miroslav Pov.Bystrica 1/3 KNM 3/0 3/0 4 2
3 Dužek Maxim Galanta 0/3 0/3 KNM 3/2 2 3
4 Harnovský Ján Svidník 0/3 0/3 2/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina K Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Ando Martin Nové Zámky KNM 3/0 3/1 3/0 6 1
2 Kovár Jakub Malacky 0/3 KNM 1/3 3/0 2 3
3 Kolenčík Richard Námestovo 1/3 3/1 KNM 3/1 4 2
4 Péter Niklas Lučenec 0/3 0/3 1/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina L Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Perbecký Tomáš Karl.Ves KNM 3/1 3/1 3/0 6 1
2 Chabada Tomáš Malacky 1/3 KNM 2/3 3/1 3/5:4 2 3
3 Vojtáš Michal Žilina Mart. 1/3 3/2 KNM 0/3 3/4:5 2 4
4 Nadaský Matej Námestovo 0/3 1/3 3/0 KNM 3/4:3 2 2



Skupina M Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Brath Peter Ružomberok KNM 3/0 3/2 3/1 6 1
2 Rabara Marcel Trnava 0/3 KNM 3/0 3/1 4 2
3 Hutka Vladimír Kremnica 2/3 0/3 KNM 3/0 2 3
4 Kolenčík Martin Námestovo 1/3 1/3 0/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina O Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Jackanič Dávid Vranov KNM 3/1 3/0 3/0 6 1
2 Letenay Timotej Ivánka 1/3 KNM 3/0 1/3 2 3
3 Horínek Lukáš Pezinok 0/3 0/3 KNM 0/3 0 4
4 Čapkovič Boris Trnava 0/3 3/1 3/0 KNM 4 2

Skupina P Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Cungel Lukáš Pezinok KNM 3/1 3/0 3/0 6 1
2 Porubčan Dávid N.Mesto n/V 1/3 KNM 2/3 3/1 2 3
3 Mlynár Lukáš KNM 0/3 3/2 KNM 3/1 4 2
4 Krištof Matej Centrum Ža 0/3 1/3 1/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina Q Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Košťál Martin Ivánka KNM 0/3 3/1 3/0 4 2
2 Ševec Mikuláš KNM 3/0 KNM 3/0 3/0 6 1
3 Pružinec Marek Trenč.Teplá 1/3 0/3 KNM 3/1 2 3
4 Krajčír Ivan Dun.Streda 0/3 0/3 1/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina R Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Biró Bálint Veľká Mača KNM 0/3 3/0 3/0 4 2
2 Kožár Martin Šar.Michaľany 3/0 KNM 3/0 3/0 6 1
3 Macko Tomáš Loko Košice 0/3 0/3 KNM 3/0 2 3
4 Slaninka Martin Bytča 0/3 0/3 0/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina S Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Haky Marek Stará Ľubov KNM 3/0 3/1 3/0 6 1
2 Dostál Dávid Topoľčany 0/3 KNM 3/0 3/1 4 2
3 Kniš Leo Loko Košice 1/3 0/3 KNM 3/2 2 3
4 Kolenčík Roman Námestovo 0/3 1/3 2/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina T Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Fábik Lukáš Topoľčany KNM 0/3 3/1 3/0 4 2
2 Dolinaj Ján Centrum ŽA 3/0 KNM 3/0 3/0 6 1
3 Priščák Miroslav Loko Košice 1/3 0/3 KNM 3/0 2 3
4 Čuma Patrik Svidník 0/3 0/3 0/3 KNM 0 4

Skupina V Klub 1 2 3 4 Sety Body Poradie
1 Vizina Damian Karl.Ves KNM 1/3 2/3 3/0 2 3
2 Valúch Alexander KNM 3/1 KNM 3/0 3/0 6 1
3 Rezetka Marek HCH Ca 3/2 0/3 KNM 3/0 4 2
4 Papšo Patrik Kremnica 0/3 0/3 0/3 KNM 0 4



Skupina Z Klub 1 2 3 4 5 Body Poradie
1 Haňo Tomáš Vranov n/T KNM 3/2 3/0 3/0 3/0 8 1
2 Ševec Jakub KNM 2/3 KNM 3/0 3/0 3/0 6 2
3 Pavolka Jakub Kremnica 0/3 0/3 KNM 3/2 3/0 4 3
4 Palus Anton Trenčín 0/3 0/3 2/3 KNM 0/3 0 5
5 Brat Adam Pezinok 0/3 0/3 0/3 3/0 KNM 2 4

Skupina X Klub 1 2 3 4 5 Body Poradie
1 Kovács Jakub Piešťany KNM 0/3 3/0 3/0 3/0 6 2
2 Szamuel Jakub N.Mesto n/V 3/0 KNM 3/0 3/1 3/2 8 1
3 Pružinec Richard Tr.Teplá 0/3 0/3 KNM 0/3 1/3 0 5
4 Cipro Ján Pezinok 0/3 1/3 3/0 KNM 2/3 2 4
5 Turček Peter Rača 0/3 2/3 3/1 3/2 KNM 4 3



Kvalifikácia do baráže
1

2

3

4

5 3/0

6

7 3/2

8

9

10

11 3/1

12

13 3/0

14

15 3/1

16

17

18

19 3/0

20

21 3/2

22 3/0

23 3/0

24

25

26

27 3/1

28 3/2

29 3/0

30 3/0

31 3/0

32

Sekaj Marek
Sekaj

Jendraššák Miroslav
Adámek

X
Adámek Michal

X

X
Dolinaj Ján

X
Dolinaj

Mlynár Lukáš
Mlynár Lukáš

Nadasky Matej
Adámek

Rabara
Rezetka Marek

Rabara
X

Kožár Martin
X

X
Ando Martin

X
Kovács Jakub

Kovács Jakub
Kovács Jakub

Rabara
Rabara Marcel

Jurko Juraj

Jurko Juraj
X

Čechvala Filip
X

Jackanič David
X

Jackanič David

Dostál David
Dostál David

Jurko Juraj
Jurko Juraj

Capek Martin

Haňo Tomáš
Haňo Tomáš

Haňo Tomáš
X

Ševec Mikuláš
X

X
Capek Martin

X
Capek Martin



33

34

35 3/0

36 3/0

37 3/1

38 3/1

39 3/2

40

41

42

43 3/0

44

45 3/2

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53 3/1

54

55 3/1

56

57

58

59 3/0

60 3/0

61 3/0

62 3/1

63 3/1

64

Havlík Rene
Havlík Rene

Čapkovič Boris
Pavolka Michal

X
Pavolka Michal

X

X
Valúch Alexander

X
Valúch Alexander

Fábik Lukáš
Fábik

Machara Matúš
Pavolka

Košťal

Haky
X

Haky Marek
X

Perbecký Tomáš
X

Perbecký
X

Perbecký
Košťal Martin

X
Faťara 

X
Faťara Juraj

X

X
Cungel Lukáš

X
Szamuel

Szamuel Jakub
Szamuel Jakub

X
Faťara

X

Janček
Kolenčík Richard

Janček
Janček Matúš

Janček
X

Brath Peter
X

Biró
Ševec Jakub

Biró
Biró Bálint

X
Dubec Tomáš

X



V1 V2 BARÁŽ V1 = varianta 1 V2 = varianta 2
Progresívny KO systém

A1 A1 Maják Marián

P-1 Maják
B4 D4 Kostelník Lukáš 3/0

Kostelník Lukáš
Capek Martin 3/0

P-9 Maják
D3 C3 Rezetka Roman 3/1

Rezetka Roman
Jurko Juraj

P-2 Péter Ingemar
3/1

C2 B2 Péter Ingemar

P-13 Maják
3/1

B2 D2 Vlačuška Patrik

P-3 Vlačuška
A3 B3 Gašparík Martin 3/1

Rabara
Rabara Marcel 3/2

P-10 Ježo
C4 A4 Hatvanyi Dominik 3/2

Adámek
Adámek Michal 3/1

P-4 Ježo
3/0

D1 C1 Ježo Martin

Maják
3/0

C1 D1 Maňák Martin

P-5 Stehlík
D4 B4 Stehlík Michal 3/1

Stehlík Michal
Janček Matúš 3/0

P-11 Stehlík
B3 A3 Mrážik Matúš 3/0

Mrážik
Faťara Juraj 3/0

P-6 Bučko
3/2

A2 C2 Bučko Róbert

P-14 Stehlík
3/2

D2 A2 Žatko Juraj

P-7 Žatko
C3 C4 Popluhár Ivan 3/0

Perbecký
Perbecký Tomáš

P-12 Pavolka
A4 D3 Kupčík Ján 3/1

Pavolka
Pavolka Michal 3/0

P-8 Pavolka
3/0

B1 B1 Horvát Emanuel
13 Ježo

Pavolka
14 Pavolka 3/1

9 Péter Ingemar
P-15 Péter

10 Vlačuška 3/1
Žatko

11 Bučko 3/1
P-16 Žatko

12 Žatko 3/0 15 Vlačuška
Vlačuška

16 Bučko 3/1

1 Kostelník
P-17 Rezetka Roman

2 Rezetka Roman 3/2
P-21 Rezetka

3 Rabara 3/1
P-18 Adámek

4 Adámek 3/2
Horváth

5 Maňák 3/1
P-19 Maňák

6 Mrážik 3/1
P-22 Horváth

7 Perbecký 3/1
P-20 Horváth

8 Horváth 3/0 21 Adámek
Maňák

22 Maňák 3/2
17 Kostelník

P-23 Kostelník
18 Rábara 3/2

Kostelník
19 Mrážik 3/0

P-24 Mrážik 23 Rábara
20 Perbecký 3/0 Perbecký

24 Perbecký 3/2

1

2

3

4

1,2

5

6

7

8

3, 4

5, 6

7, 8

9, 10

11, 12

13, 14

15, 16


